

City of Bloomington Common Council

Legislative Packet

The Common Council Committee of the Whole scheduled for Wednesday, 28 January 2009 has been cancelled.

The Council will next meet Wednesday, 04 February 2009 for a Regular Session.

> Office of the Common Council P.O. Box 100 401 North Morton Street Bloomington, Indiana 47402

> > 812.349.3409

council@bloomington.in.gov
http://www.bloomington.in.gov/council



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

To:Council MembersFrom:Council OfficeRe:Calendar for the Week of January 26-30, 2009

Monday, January 26, 2009

10:00 am	Toy Time for Babies, Banneker Community Center, 930 W. 7 th Street
12:00 pm	Bloomington Entertainment and Arts District Advisory Council, McCloskey
3:30 pm	IU Soul Review Performance, Council Chambers
4:00 pm	Council for Community Accessibility, McCloskey
5:30 pm	Bloomington Human Rights Commission, McCloskey

Tuesday, January 27, 2009

4:00	pm	Board of Park Commissioners, Council Chambers
5:15	pm	Solid Waste Management District Citizens' Advisory Committee, McCloskey

Wednesday, January 28, 2009

10:00	am	Metropolitan Planning Organization Technical Advisory Committee, McCloskey
2:00	pm	Hearing Officer, Kelly
3:00	pm	Bid Opening – Koeppen/Blessing Access Road, McCloskey
4:00	pm	Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday Commission, McCloskey
4:30	pm	Sidewalk Committee Meeting, Council Library
6:30	pm	Metropolitan Planning Organization Citizens' Advisory Committee, McCloskey

Please Note: The Common Council Committee of the Whole scheduled for this evening has been cancelled. The Council will next meet on Wednesday, 04 February 2009 for a Regular Session.

Thursday, January 29, 2009

10:30 am	County Address Coordination, McCloskey
----------	--

- 2:30 pm Toy Time for Toddlers, Banneker Community Center, 930 W. 7th Street
- 4:00 pm Black History Month Kick-Off Reception, McCloskey & Council Chambers

January 29th-January 31st - Sixth Annual PRIDE Film Festival, Buskirk-Chumley Theatre Visit the website <u>www.pridefilmfestival.org</u> for more details.

Friday, January 30, 2009

10:00 amIndiana University Presentation of Draft Master Plan to Common Council, Council Chambers12:00 pmEconomic Development Commission, Hooker Room

City Hall

Posted and Distributed: Friday, January 23, 2009



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

THE COMMON COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE DISCUSSION SCHEDULED FOR WEDNESDAY, 28 JANUARY 2009

HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

THE COUNCIL'S NEXT MEETING WILL BE A REGULAR SESSION ON WEDNESDAY, 04 FEBRUARY 2009, 7:30 PM, COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 401 N. MORTON STREET.

Date and Posted: Friday, January 23, 2008

401 N. Morton Street • Bloomington, IN 47404

City Hall

Phone: (812) 349-3409 • Fax: (812) 349-3570

www.bloomington.in.gov/council council@bloomington.in.gov



MEETING NOTICE

Common Council Sidewalk Committee Meeting

The Common Council Sidewalk Committee will meet at 4:30 pm, Wednesday, January 28, 2009 in the Council Library of City Hall (401 N. Morton Street, Suite 110).

Because a quorum of the Common Council may be present, this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Council as well as of this committee under Indiana Open Door Law. Therefore, this provides notice that this meeting will occur and is open for the public to attend, observe, and record what transpires.

Posted: Friday, January 23, 2008



MEETING NOTICE

Presentation to Bloomington City Council of the Indiana University Draft Master Plan

Friday, 30 January 2009 10:00 a.m. Council Chambers City Hall, 401 N. Morton

A quorum of the Common Council is expected to be present at this gathering and, as such, it constitutes a meeting under the Indiana Open Door Law. Therefore, this statement provides notice that this meeting will occur and is open for the public to attend, observe, and record what transpires.

Posted: Friday, January 23, 2008

council@bloomington.in.gov